CSM_NX-EC0@@@_DS_E_1_1
1
NX-series Incremental Encoder Input Unit
NX-EC0@@@
Read position information from incremental
encoders, synchronised with the control
cycle and EtherCAT Distributed Clock.
• Process encoder input data using the MC Function

CRIMPFOX 6 (0.25 to 6 mm2, AWG 24 to 10)
AI0,5-8 0.5 (#20)
AI0,5-10
AI0,75-8 0.75 (#18)
AI0,75-10
AI1,0-8 1.0 (#18)
AI1,0-10
AI1,5-8 1.5 (#16)
AI1,5-10
Ground
terminals
AI2,5-10 2.0 *1
Terminals other
than ground
terminals
Weidmuller H0.14/12 0.14 (#26) Weidmueller (The figure in parentheses is the applicable wire size.)
PZ6 Roto (0.14 to 6 mm2, AWG 26 to 10)H0.25/12 0.25 (#24)
H0.34/12 0.34 (#22)
H0.5/14 0.5 (#20)
H0.5/16
H0.75/14 0.75 (#18)
H0.75/16
H1.0/14 1.0 (#18)
H1.0/16
H1.5/14 1.5 (#16)